

St. Anthony Catholic School 2536 West Hoffmeyer Road Florence, SC 29501 843-662-1910

## 2022-2023 Extended Care Fee Schedule

## 3:10 Dismissal Schedule

SERVICE	1 CHILD	2 CHILDREN	3+ CHILDREN
After school until 4:30 p.m.	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$14.00
After school until 6:00 p.m.	\$12.00	\$16.00	\$20.00
Late Fee – After 6:00 p.m.	\$1.00 per minute per child		

## 12:00 Dismissal Schedule

SERVICE	1 CHILD	2 CHILDREN	3+ CHILDREN
After school until 1:30 p.m.	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$14.00
After school until 3:00 p.m.	\$12.00	\$16.00	\$20.00
After school until 4:30 p.m.	\$17.00	\$22.00	\$27.00
After school until 6:00 p.m.	\$22.00	\$30.00	\$35.00
Late Fee – After 6:00 p.m.	\$1.00 per minute per child		

## 2:00 Dismissal Schedule

SERVICE	1 CHILD	2 CHILDREN	3+ CHILDREN
After school until 3:30 p.m.	Free	Free	Free
After school until 4:30 p.m.	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$14.00
After school until 6:00 p.m.	\$12.00	\$16.00	\$20.00
Late Fee – After 6:00 p.m.	\$1.00 per minute per child		